

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20281/2009

STATE OF MANIPUR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAISHRAM AMUSANA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission, PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. FACTS AND
GROUNDS

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20284 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20285 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20286 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20287-20288 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 30/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Mr. B.P. Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP 20281/2009 etc. service complete. Last opportunity for filing counter affidavit is over. The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that according to his instruction, R-26 is no more. The learned counsel for the respondent to submit.

In SLP 20284/2009 and connected cases, it is submitted on behalf of the advocate S.K. Bhattacharya that he requires 2 weeks time for clarifying the respondents on whose behalf counter affidavit has been filed. Granted 2 weeks time as last chance. List on 1.10.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)

Registrar

SB