

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20281/2009

STATE OF MANIPUR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAISHRAM AMUSANA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission, PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. FACTS AND
GROUNDS

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20284 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20285 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20286 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20287-20288 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 01/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.
Mr.Sapam B. Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.
Mr.Niraj Bobby Paonam,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv
Mr.Amitesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.20281/09 Ld.counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time for taking steps against the Lrs. of deceased respondent.

contd....2

In SLP(C) No.20284/09 and connected cases Ld.counsel for the respondent Mr.S.K.Bhattacharya has not clarified the respondents on whose behalf, he has filed the counter affidavits in view of the contention of the Ld.counsel for the petitioner that Respondent No.26 is no more. Ld.counsel for respondent has not clarified in spite of last opportunity granted. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber for appropriate orders for non-prosecution by the respondent.

(Sunil Thomas)

