

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20281/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/11/2008 in WA No.
101/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT IMPHAL)

STATE OF MANIPUR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAISHRAM AMUSANA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln for permn to place addl facts, grounds & office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 20284 of 2009

[STATE OF MANIPUR & ANR. V. KHOMDRAM SHYAMASAKHI DEVI & ORS.]

(With appln. for permn. to bring addl. Facts & office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20285 of 2009

[STATE OF MANIPUR & ANR. V. NINGTHOUJAM ASHALATA DEVI & ORS.]

(With appln. for permn. to file addl. Documents & office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20286 of 2009

[STATE OF MANIPUR & ANR. V.CHINGAKHAM JOYKUMAR SINGH & ORS.]

(With appln. for permn. to file addl. Gtounds & office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20287-20288 of 2009

[STATE OF MANIPUR & ANR. V. WAHENGBAM PURNIMIASHI DEVI & ORS.]

(With appln. for permn. to raise addl. Facts & office report)

Date: 18/07/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.
Mr. Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

SLP(C) 20281 of 2009

2

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. L.K. Paonam, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Bobby Paonam, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Milan Singh, Adv.

For UGC

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv
Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The prayer for filing rejoinder is rejected
as the counter affidavit has been file one year
ago.

Interlocutory Application is allowed.
Necessary corrections be made within two weeks.

List thereafter.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER