

LISTED ON : 11.7.2014  
BEFORE COURT NO. 5  
ITEM NO. 204

SECTION: XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 20281, 20284,  
20285, 20286 and 20287-20288/2009

WITH  
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State of Manipur & Anr. ... Petitioners  
**Versus**  
Laishram Amusana Singh & Ors. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.8.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Put up after three weeks on a  
non-miscellaneous day, for final disposal."

Service Position of each matter is as under-

SLP No. 20281/2009

There are 34 respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 to 22, 24, 25 & 27 and 34 are represented through M/s S.K. Bhattacharya, and Gopal Singh Advocates respectively. Counter Affidavit filed by the counsel appearing for Respondent Nos. 1 to 22, 24, 25 & 27 has already been included in the SLP Paper Books. Counsel appearing for Respondent No. 34 has not filed Counter Affidavit so far. Respondent No. 23 & 28 to 33 have not entered appearance though served with notice. Name of respondent No. 26 has been deleted vide Hon'ble Chamber Judge Order dated 4.3.2011. Accordingly, cause title has been amended.

SLP No. 20284/2009

There are 24 respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 to 19 and 24 are represented through M/s S.K. Bhattacharya, and Gopal Singh Advocates respectively. Counter affidavit filed by the counsel appearing for Respondent Nos. 1 to 19 has already been included in the SLP Paper Books. Counsel appearing for respondent No. 24 has not filed counter affidavit so far. Respondent Nos. 20 to 23 have not entered appearance though served with notice.

**SLP No. 20285/2009**

There are 18 respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 to 13 and 18 are represented through M/s S.K. Bhattacharya, and Gopal Singh Advocates respectively. Counter affidavit filed by counsel appearing for Respondent Nos. 1 to 13 has already been included in the SLP Paper Books. Counsel appearing for respondent No. 18 has not filed counter affidavit so far. Respondent Nos. 14 to 17 have not entered appearance though served with notice.

**SLP No, 20286/2009**

There are 24 respondents. Mr S.K. Bhattacharya, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance as well as Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 9, 11 to 16 and 18 to 21. Counter Affidavit has already been included in the SLP Paper Books. Respondent Nos. 10, 17 and 22 to 24 have not entered appearance though served with notice.

**SLP Nos, 20287-20288/2009**

There are 32 respondents in SLP No. 20287/2009 and 11 respondents in SLP No. 20288/2009. Mr S.K. Bhattacharya, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance as well as Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 5, 7 to 17 and 19 to 29 in SLP No. 20287/2009 and all the 11 respondents in SLP No. 20288/2009. Counter Affidavit has already been included in the SLP Paper Books. Respondent Nos. 6, 18 and 30 to 32 in SLP No. 20287/2009 have not entered appearance though served with notice.

Service is already complete in all the matters.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 9<sup>th</sup> DAY OF JULY, 2014.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

Copy to:

1. Mr. Kh. Nobin Singh , Adv.
2. Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.
3. Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**