

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 20281/2009
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 13/11/2008
IN WA NO. 101/2005 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT IMPHAL)

STATE OF MANIPUR & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAISHRAM AMUSANA SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 20284/2009
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 20285/2009
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 20286/2009
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 20287-20288/2009
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 09/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sapam Biswajit, Adv.
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. L.K. Paonam, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Bobby Paonam, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Lakhina
Date: 2014.09.10
12:21:28 IST
Reason:

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 23rd September, 2014.

